
January 4, 2010. The Culbertson Town Council met in regular session with the following present: Gordon Oelkers, 

W. Bruce Houle, Bernie W. Finnicum, Mark Nelson, Robert Jasper, Greg Hennessy and Raedelle Aspenlieder.
Absent: Dallas Dehner. Guest: Keenan Engelke.

613 

Attorney Hennessy swore in Mayor Gordon Oelkers and Town Council Members Bernie W. Finnicum and Mark Nelson. 

W. Bruce Houle made a motion to approve the agenda with the addition of MGI water valve. Bernie W. Finnicum
seconded the motion. All present voted in favor of the motion. MOTION CARRIED.

Keenan Engelke said he had nothing at this time. 

Airport. Gordon Oelkers reported the contractor will have to mill 1 1/2 "off the airport runway and lay 1 1/2" back on 
properly. Over $600,000 is being withheld fro the contractor. 

Theodore Roosevelt Expressway. W. Bruce Houle reported that a group met last week in Glasgow for TRE. Those in 
attendance were from North Dakota, South Dakota, Montana, Hwy 2 Association, MT DOT and a Legislative 
Delegation from Alberta. The group discussed a possible extension of TRE to better serve Ports to Plains and Alberta. 
Alberta is a member of Ports to Plains, a group to develop a corridor to move goods. 
The group in Glasgow discussed a possible extension of TRE from Culbertson to East Glacier. An extension from 
Havre to Port Wild Horse. This would take money from Montana and Alberta to have this Port a 24 hour Port at 
Wild Horse. Need for Federal designation from Malta south of Grass Range and Roundup to Billings. 
In 1 to 2 weeks the group will find out if the Ports to Plains Alliance approves any of the extensions the group that 
met in Glasgow suggested. 
Bernie W. Finnicum made a motion to pay the 1250.00 membership Pledge amount for 2010. Mark Nelson seconded 
the motion. All present voted in favor of the motion. MOTION CARRIED. 

Planning Board. Council reviewed the Planner Services Report for December. 

Growth Policy. Mike Olson is working on the Growth Policy and then Marcy Hamburg will review it. 
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December 6, 2010 cont. 

Special Funds: 
Carquest Auto Parts 
Electric & Magneto 
Marcy Hamburg 
MDU 

Richland County 
VISA 

Robert Jasper 
Ross Helmer 
Beth Hekkel 
Carquest Auto Parts 
The City Line 
Culbertson Pharmacy 
Tom Hansen 
MDU 

Oelkers Servicenter 

Other Funds: 
US Bank CM-9705 

Meeting adjourned at 9:20 p.m. 

223.08 

329.54 

38.00 

1394.63 

121.28 
795.00 
115.18 
465.84 

91.48 

592.68 

131.96 
11.98 

3500.00 
1378.83 

13.70 

$3,906.25 

Enterprise Funds cont.: 
MDU 

Williston Landfill 

Special Funds cont.: 
Culbertson School 
Dept. of Revenue 
Farm Plan 

TOTAL 

Internal Revenue Service 
Laura Christoffersen 
PERS 
RPS 

Sheridan Electric Coop 
Nemont 
Traveler 
Olson Land Surveying 

TOTAL 

Mayor 

813.94 
1394.88 

$32,400.98 

106.18 
13.57 
11.81 

111.38 
48.89 
21.46 
59.88 
62.76 
85.99 
17.95 

155.10 
$9,898.15 
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